FORM PTC -1594 RECOF 06 - 25	5-1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. CES1-0011 (exp. 4/94)	JEEN SIEL SIEL SIEL SIEL SIEL SIEL SIEL SIEL
Tab se tings □□□ ▼	Teal: Bigil Bigil Bill
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10107	74463 original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Steven C. McClaran	Name: Durango Brewing Company, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3000 Main Avenue City: Durango State: CO ZIP: 81301
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Cther	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Colorado □ Other If assignee is not domicilod in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No
Execution Date: February 14, 1997	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Frademark Application No.(s) 75/130,700 75/130,704 Additional numbers at 	B. Trademark Regi 06-09-1999 tached? D Yes Q No U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ficht Dt. #70
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Kenton L. Freudenberg Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65 © Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box. 841	Deposit account number:
City <u>Furango</u> State: <u>CO</u> ZIP: 81302	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
0 /24/1999 HTHAI1 00000151 75130700 01 9C:\$141∋ment and signature. 40.00 0	ration is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Kenton L Freudenberg Name of Person Signing	Signature Cover sheet attachments, and document: June 9, 1999 Date
Mail documents to be recorded with a	required cover sheet information to:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATION APPLICATIONS

Marks: Application # 75/130,700 "DURANGO BREWING COMPANY"
Application # 75/130,704 "DURANGO BREWING COMPANY" (and design)

Steven C. McClaran, the undersigned, of Durango, Colorado ("ASSIGNOR"), being the lawful owner of the following trademarks:

- 1. "DURANGO BREWING COMPANY" filed for registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as serial # 75/130,700, and
- 2. "DURANGO BREWING COMPANY, TRADITIONALLY BREWED BEER" (and design) filed for registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as serial # 75/130,704, and shown in exhibit "A" attached hereto,

for good and valuable consideration does hereby sell, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in said trademarks and said trademark registration applications, and all rights and goodwill attaching thereto, to Durango Brewing Company, Inc., a Colorado Corporation having a principal place of business at 3000 Main Avenue, Durango, Colorado, 81301.

The Assignor warrants that said Trademarks are in full force and good standing and there are no other assignments of rights or licenses granted under said Trademarks, or known infringements by or against said Trademarks.

Assignor further warrants that he is the lawful owner of said trademarks, that he has full right and authority to transfer said Trademarks and that said Trademarks are transferred free and clear of all liens, encumbrances and adverse claims.

This assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors, assigns and personal representatives.

1 1	
ASSIGNOR	
Atu C. m Elara Date 2/14/97	
Steven C. McClaran	-
COUNTY OF LA PLATA)
STATE OF COLORADO) ss.
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 14th day of February , 1997, by Steven C. McClaran.	
Witness my hand and official seal.	Address of notary
Centle of Tato	835 E. 2nd Avenue, Suite 444
Notary Public My commission expires 02/19/2000	Durango, CO 81301

RECORDED: 06/09/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001919 FRAME: 0070